NTPC enlisted vendors for the Material Enlistment Group (MEG No:10MEG-39, Supply of Limestone for Flue Gas Desulfurization (FGD) of NTPC Stat
ions vide Circular Ref No. VDC/Enlistment/MEG/10MEG-39 dated 15.07.2022) with Average Annual Turn Over (AATO) & Execution Capability (EC)
equal to or more than Rs. 1,40,00,000.00 (Rs. Once Crore and Forty Lakhs Only ) can only participate in this tender. Others shall not be considered. 
Offers from vendors not meeting the criteria shall be rejected during technical evaluation.

18.  Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components): Only supply of Goods.